FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

1

03-16-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(F.ev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 101291075 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Autoroll Machine Company, LLC Name: Autoroll Print Technologies, LLC Address: 11 River Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger City: Middleton ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: MA ZIP: 01949 Country: __ ☐ Other Execution Date: September 23, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,142,975 5,419,213 5,562,030 5,165,340 5,429,045 5,609,102 5,313,882 5,520,106 5,619,919 5,335,594 5,537,921 5,730,048 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 840.00 20,820 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed Address: 94 Central Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Topsfield _____ State/Prov.: MA ZIP: 01983 Country: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 03/16/2000 DCORTES 00000072 51429/5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Cook 02/11/00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

PATENT

Date

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTOROLL MACHINE

COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTOROLL MACHINE COMPANY,

LLC" TO "AUTOROLL PRINT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 11:30

O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9986529 09-23-99

991399080

DATE:

2632030

8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUTOROLL MACHINE COMPANY, LLC

Autoroll Machine Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of further amending its Certificate of Formation, as heretofore amended, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that the First Paragraph of the Certificate of Formation, as heretofore amended, is further amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Autoroll Print Technologies, LLC."

IN WI	INESS WHEI	REOF, the un	dersigned has	s executed this	Certificate of
Amendment o	f Certificate o	f Formation o	of Autoroll M	achine Compa	ny, LLC, this
23rd	day of	September	, 1999.		

Autoroll Machine Company, LLC

Poter Scider, Authorized Person

Gb0w01_.doc (535562 v . 1) /33722-111

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0182 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01

R

ECORDATION I	FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCE	
PATEN	ITS ONL	Υ.	Patent and T	rademark Office	!
▼	V	▼	▼	▼	
and Trademark	s: Please recor	d the attached	original documents or co	py thereof.	

Tab settings → → ▼	_	<u> </u>	▼	▼	lacktriangledown	▼	
To the Honorable Comm		nd Trademarks:				py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party Autoroll Machine Compa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
f:	FEB		Name: Auto	oroll Print Technol	ogies, LLC		
\(\lambda\)	Z 2000 S		Address: 11	River Street			
Additional names(s) of conveying	ng parameters	Yes 🛭 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment	☐ Merge	ər					
☐ Security Agreement	🛛 Chan	ge of Name	City: Middlet	ton	State/Prov.:	MA	
Other			Country:		ZIP: 01949		
Execution Date: September 23, 1999			Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) 다 Yes 区 No			
4. Application number(s) or	registration numbers	s(s):					
If this document is being	filed together with a	new application	, the execution da	te of the application	on is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. Pate	ent No.(s)			
			5,732,624	5,806,419	5,343,8	04	
			5,740,732	5,842,413			
			5,752,441 5,954,189	5,867,882 5,951,239			
	Α	additional numbers	│ □ Yes □	No			
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh		ondence	6. Total number	of applications ar	nd patents involve	d: 21	
Name: Paul J. Cook			7 Total foo (27	OED 2 44).	Φ.		
Registration No. 20,820			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 840.00				
Address: 94 Central Str	eet		⊠ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to	o deposit account		
			8. Deposit accor	unt number:		,	
City: Topsfield	State/Prov	.: <u>MA</u>	·				
Country:	ZIP: <u>0198</u>	3	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by depos	sit account)	
		DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowle of the original document.	edge and belief, the fo	oregoing informa /	ation is true and co	orrect and any atta	ached copy is a tru	ле сору	
Paul J. C			ault (erl	02/11/00		
Name of Person	-		Signature	. 4	Date		
	i otal number	or pages including o	cover sheet, attachme	nts, and			

RECORDED: |02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0183